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  for	
  child	
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  professionals,	
  students,	
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  policy-­‐
makers,	
  and	
  other	
  key	
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  concerned	
  about	
  child	
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  collaborative,	
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based	
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  the	
  express	
  purpose	
  of	
  studying	
  child	
  and	
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  well-­‐being	
  in	
  Minnesota	
  using	
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  data	
  from	
  multiple	
  agencies.	
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Supplemental Table A. 
Disciplinary Incidents First Experienced by Violently Victimized and Non-violently Victimized Youth 

	
  

Victims	
  of	
  Violent	
  Crime	
  
(N=606)	
  

Non-­‐violently	
  Victimized	
  Youth	
  
(N=21,317)	
  

N	
   %	
   N	
   %	
  

Disruption	
  incidents	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Disruptive/disorderly/insubordination	
   193	
   31.8	
   3,667	
   17.2	
  

Bomb	
  threat	
   0	
   0.0	
   0	
   0.0	
  

Physical	
  harm/aggression	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Assault	
   3	
   0.5	
   82	
   0.4	
  

Fighting	
   35	
   5.8	
   572	
   2.7	
  

Robbery	
  (using	
  force)	
   0	
   0.0	
   0	
   0.0	
  

Non-­‐physical	
  harm/aggression	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Bullying	
   1	
   0.2	
   20	
   0.1	
  

Cyber	
  bullying	
   0	
   0.0	
   7	
   0.0	
  

Extortion	
   0	
   0.0	
   5	
   0.0	
  

Harassment	
   2	
   0.3	
   46	
   0.2	
  

Hazing	
   0	
   0.0	
   2	
   0.0	
  

Terroristic	
  threats	
   1	
   0.2	
   10	
   0.0	
  

Threat/intimidation	
   10	
   1.7	
   125	
   0.6	
  

Verbal	
  abuse	
   12	
   2.0	
   179	
   0.8	
  

Weapon	
   0	
   0.0	
   34	
   0.2	
  

Other	
  weapon	
   30	
   5.0	
   555	
   2.6	
  

Note.	
  Disciplinary	
  data	
  represents	
  the	
  first	
  disciplinary	
  incident	
  at	
  school	
  over	
  three	
  school	
  years.	
  Significant	
  
differences	
  between	
  victims	
  and	
  non-­‐victims	
  were	
  not	
  found.	
  
	
  

(Table	
  continued	
  on	
  next	
  page)	
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  Victims	
  of	
  Violent	
  Crime	
  	
  
(N=606)	
  	
  

Non-­‐violently	
  Victimized	
  Youth	
  
(N=21,317)	
  	
  

N	
   %	
   N	
   %	
  

Property-­‐related	
  incidents	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Arson	
   0	
   0.0	
   0	
   0.0	
  

Theft	
   4	
   0.7	
   69	
   0.3	
  

Vandalism/property	
  related	
   2	
   0.3	
   34	
   0.2	
  

Substance-­‐related	
  incidents	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Alcohol	
   0	
   0.0	
   13	
   0.1	
  

Controlled	
  substances	
   1	
   0.2	
   5	
   0.0	
  

Illegal	
  drugs	
   9	
   1.5	
   116	
   0.5	
  

Over-­‐the-­‐counter	
  meds	
  against	
  school	
  policy	
   0	
   0.0	
   0	
   0.0	
  

Tobacco	
   1	
   0.2	
   16	
   0.1	
  

Other	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Computer	
   0	
   0.0	
   10	
   0.0	
  

Pyrotechnics	
   0	
   0.0	
   1	
   0.0	
  

Missing	
   0	
   0.0	
   2	
   0.0	
  

Subtotal	
   304	
   50.2	
   5,570	
   26.1	
  

None	
   302	
   49.8	
   15,747	
   73.9	
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Supplemental Table B. 
Correlations Among Youth Characteristics, Experiences, and Violent Victimization (n=21,923) 

	
  	
   VV	
   SD	
   CPS	
   OHP	
   Male	
   SPED	
   LEP	
   FRL	
   HM	
   White	
  

Violent	
  Victimization	
  (VV)	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

School	
  Disciplinary	
  (SD)	
   .089**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Child	
  Protection	
  Involvement	
  (CPS)	
   .070**	
   .160**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Out-­‐of-­‐home	
  Placement	
  (OHP)	
   .054**	
   .123**	
   .529**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Male	
   .032**	
   .111**	
   -­‐.016*	
   .035**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Special	
  Education	
  Receipt	
  (SPED)	
   .035**	
   .154**	
   .184**	
   .209**	
   .152**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  

Limited	
  English	
  Proficiency	
  (LEP)	
   .062**	
   .233**	
   .189**	
   .160**	
   .003	
   .142**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
   	
  

Free	
  or	
  Reduced	
  Lunch	
  (FRL)	
   -­‐.004	
   -­‐.021**	
   -­‐.069**	
   -­‐.065**	
   .016*	
   -­‐.062**	
   .136**	
   1.000	
  
	
   	
  

Homelessness	
  (HM)	
   .068**	
   .193**	
   .223**	
   .210**	
   -­‐.020**	
   .119**	
   .213**	
   -­‐.018**	
   1.000	
  
	
  

White	
   -­‐.031**	
   -­‐.186**	
   -­‐.128**	
   -­‐.112**	
   .005	
   -­‐.069**	
   -­‐.582**	
   -­‐.134**	
   -­‐.150**	
   1.000	
  

	
  

Note.	
  Disciplinary	
  data	
  represents	
  the	
  first	
  disciplinary	
  incident	
  at	
  school	
  over	
  three	
  school	
  years.	
  Significant	
  differences	
  between	
  victims	
  and	
  
non-­‐victims	
  were	
  not	
  found.	
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