

Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare

SUPPLEMENT TO BRIEF No. 22

Violent Victimization among Adolescent Youth in Minneapolis

Supplemental Table A. Disciplinary Incidents First Experienced by Violently Victimized and Non-violently Victimized Youth

	Victims of Violent Crime (N=606)		Non-violently Victimized Yout (N=21,317)	
	N	%	N	%
Disruption incidents				
Disruptive/disorderly/insubordination	193	31.8	3,667	17.2
Bomb threat	0	0.0	0	0.0
Physical harm/aggression				
Assault	3	0.5	82	0.4
Fighting	35	5.8	572	2.7
Robbery (using force)	0	0.0	0	0.0
Non-physical harm/aggression				
Bullying	1	0.2	20	0.1
Cyber bullying	0	0.0	7	0.0
Extortion	0	0.0	5	0.0
Harassment	2	0.3	46	0.2
Hazing	0	0.0	2	0.0
Terroristic threats	1	0.2	10	0.0
Threat/intimidation	10	1.7	125	0.6
Verbal abuse	12	2.0	179	0.8
Weapon	0	0.0	34	0.2
Other weapon	30	5.0	555	2.6

Note. Disciplinary data represents the first disciplinary incident at school over three school years. Significant differences between victims and non-victims were not found.

(Table continued on next page)

The **Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare** (CASCW) is a resource for child welfare professionals, students, faculty, policy-makers, and other key stakeholders concerned about child welfare in Minnesota. Minn-LInK is a unique collaborative, university-based research environment with the express purpose of studying child and family well-being in Minnesota using state administrative data from multiple agencies.



Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare

Minnesota-Linking Information for Kids

Supplemental Table A (cont.)

	Victims of Violent Crime (N=606)		Non-violently Victimized Youth (N=21,317)		
	N	%	N	%	
Property-related incidents					
Arson	0	0.0	0	0.0	
Theft	4	0.7	69	0.3	
Vandalism/property related	2	0.3	34	0.2	
Substance-related incidents					
Alcohol	0	0.0	13	0.1	
Controlled substances	1	0.2	5	0.0	
Illegal drugs	9	1.5	116	0.5	
Over-the-counter meds against school policy	0	0.0	0	0.0	
Tobacco	1	0.2	16	0.1	
Other					
Computer	0	0.0	10	0.0	
Pyrotechnics	0	0.0	1	0.0	
Missing	0	0.0	2	0.0	
Subtotal	304	50.2	5,570	26.1	
None	302	49.8	15,747	73.9	

The **Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare** (CASCW) is a resource for child welfare professionals, students, faculty, policy-makers, and other key stakeholders concerned about child welfare in Minnesota. Minn-LInK is a unique collaborative, university-based research environment with the express purpose of studying child and family well-being in Minnesota using state administrative data from multiple agencies.



Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare

SUPPLEMENT TO BRIEF No. 22

Violent Victimization among Adolescent Youth in Minneapolis

Supplemental Table B. Correlations Among Youth Characteristics, Experiences, and Violent Victimization (n=21,923)

	VV	SD	CPS	OHP	Male	SPED	LEP	FRL	НМ	White
Violent Victimization (VV)	1.000									
School Disciplinary (SD)	.089**	1.000								
Child Protection Involvement (CPS)	.070**	.160**	1.000							
Out-of-home Placement (OHP)	.054**	.123**	.529**	1.000						
Male	.032**	.111**	016*	.035**	1.000					
Special Education Receipt (SPED)	.035**	.154**	.184**	.209**	.152**	1.000				
Limited English Proficiency (LEP)	.062**	.233**	.189**	.160**	.003	.142**	1.000			
Free or Reduced Lunch (FRL)	004	021**	069**	065**	.016*	062**	.136**	1.000		
Homelessness (HM)	.068**	.193**	.223**	.210**	020**	.119**	.213**	018**	1.000	
White	031**	186**	128**	112**	.005	069**	582**	134**	150**	1.000

The **Center for Advanced Studies in Child Welfare** (CASCW) is a resource for child welfare professionals, students, faculty, policy-makers, and other key stakeholders concerned about child welfare in Minnesota. Minn-LInK is a unique collaborative, university-based research environment with the express purpose of studying child and family well-being in Minnesota using state administrative data from multiple agencies.